-0 KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 0 Form ACO-1
OlL & GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION i@] SN g
WELL COMPLET|ON,FORM % Al blanks must be Filed
WELL HISTORY “DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE é' '
OPERATOR: License #_ 30742 API No. 15 - _135-25283-0000
Name: Palomino Petroleum, Inc. Spot Description:
Address 1:_4924 SE 84th St. Newton SE_NE_NWSE goc 33 Twp. 16 5 R 26 (] East[¥] West
Address 2: 2,]962 1247 Feetfrom (] North/ ] South Line of Section
City; _Newton State: KS__ zjp: 67114 ., 8827 1'(3/0 1633 Feetfrom [¥] East / [_] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Klee R. Watchous Footages gc—ulated-from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316 ) _799-1000 One Onw Wse Osw
CONTRACTOR: License #_33975 County: _Ness
Name; __ YW Drilling, L L.C. Lease Name; _"andt Family Trust Well #: !
Wellsite Geologist: Nicholas P. Gerstner Field Name: ___None (Wildcat)
Purchaser: _NCRA Producing Formation: ‘Mississippian )
Designate Type of Completion: EIeCation: Ground: 2632 Kelly Bushing: 2637
[V] New Well ] Re-Entry ] Workover Total Depth: 4782 plug Back Total Depth:
[v] oil ) wsw ] swp [] siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 219 Feet
[ Gas (] D&A (] ENHR (] sicw Muttiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [/] Yes [_INo
O oc (] esw [] Temp. Abd. if yes, shm;v depth set: 2005 Feet
L] CM (Coal Bed Methane) If Alternate 1l completion, cement circulated from: 2005
[ cathodic [] Other (Core, Expl, etc.): feet depth to: surface w135 x omt.

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name: (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp.Date: _________ Original Total Depth:

Chloridecontent: __ ppm Fluid volume:'&CEﬂlEBbls
] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ Conv.to ENHR [ ] Conv.to SWD .
Dewatering method used: o
[ Conv.to GSW ‘ SEP- 30201

(] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: -
] Commingled Permit #: Operator Name: KCC W'CH'TA
(] Dual Completion Permit #: . ' )
] swo Parmit & Lease Name: License #:
it #:
(] ENHR Permit #: Quarter____ Sec. Twp____ S R [ East[ ] wWest
] Gsw Permit #: County: Permit #:
7/20/11 7/28/11 7/28/11
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date 5

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be fi led with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST

BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned weils.

AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY
| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

] Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date:
D Confidential Rel Date:

W ﬁ, MWwelme Log Received
Signature: { . A £ W Geologist Report Received

Title: _President N\ Date: 9/29/11 [ uic pistripution
. ALT [t M [ Approved by: D % pate: 10




~x

<)

Operator Name: _Palomino Petroleum, Inc.
[]East [v]West

Sec. 33 Twpl6__ s R 26

Lease Name:

Side Two

Kandt Family Trust

County: _Ness

wel# 1

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,

time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fiuid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [ |No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum ] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes [ |No
Cores Taken [ ves No Anhy. 2036 (+601)
Electric Log Run Yes [ INo 2070 + 567
Electric Log Submitted Electronically Yes [JNo Base Anhy. (+567)
(If no, Submit Copy) Topeka 3628 (-991)
List Al E. Logs Run: Heebner 3887 (-1250)
Radiation Guard, Sonic Lansing 3929 (-1292)
Stark Shale 4174 (-1537)
CASING RECORD New [ |Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
. Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12 1/4" 8 5/8" 23# 219 Common 150 2% gel, 3% c.c.
Production 51/2" 14# 4772 SMD 50 500 gal. mud flush
EA-2 125 wadd., 20 bbls. KCL water
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
__ Perforate RE
— Protect Casing
—Plug Back TD CE’V@
—— Plug Off Zone
SEP 30 201

Shots Per Foot

PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated

Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze
(Amount and Kind of Material Used)

kec

WICHERA

4 4545-4549, 4551-4556

Acidized with 350 gal. 205 MCA, 3% ms

Acidized with 500 gal. MOD 202, 3% ms

TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2 7/8" 4762' (D ¥es [INo
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
9/3/11 [ ] Flowing Pumping [] Gas Lift [ "] other (Exptain)
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
er 44 Hou 100% 100 0% 0
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
Vi I Used on L D Open Hole Perf. D Dually Comp. D Commingled
[vented [ ]Sold [ ]usedon Lease (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit{\CO-w.) D Other (Specify)

~

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




LOGS

BKC
Marmaton
Pawnee

Ft. Scott
Cherokee
Miss.

Miss. Dolo.
Gilmore City
LTD

4239
4285
4363
4431
4455
4529
4540
4734
4782

(-1602)
(-1648)
(-1726)
(-1794)
(-1818)
(-1892)
(-1903)
(-2097)
(-2145)

RECEIVED
SEP 30 201
KCC WICHITA




Date: 7/22/2011
invoice # 5110

P.O.%:

QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC. Due Date: 8/21/2011

PO Box 32 - 740 WEST WICHITA AVE, RUSSELL KS 67665
PHONE:785-324-1041 rAX:785-483-1087
EMAIL: -cementing@ruraltel.net

Division: Russell

. RECEIVED
Invoice JUL 2 3 201

Contact:

Palomino Petroleum Inc
Address/Job Location:
Palomino Petroleum Inc
4924 SE 84th

Newton Ks 67114

Reference:
KANDT FAMILY TRUST 1

Description of Work:

SURFACE

Services / Items Included: Quantity Price  Taxable Item Quantity Price Taxable

Labor $ 991.39 No

Common-Class A 150 $ 1,98686 Yes

Bulk Truck Matl-Material Service Charge 158 $ 343.09 No

Pump Truck Mileage-Job to Nearest Camp 23 $ 249.21 No

Caicium Chloride 5 $ 204.44 Yes

Bulk Truck Mileage-Job to Nearest Bulk Piant 23 $ 145.83 No

Premium Gel (Bentonite) 3 $ 53.03 Yes

Invoice Terms: SubTotal: § 3,973.84

Net 30 . Discount Available ONLY if Invoice is Paid & Received $ (596.08)
within listed terms of invoice: ’

SubTotal for Taxable ltems: $ 1,907.67

SubTotal for Non-Taxable Items: $ 1,470.09

Total: $ 3,377.77

6.30% Ness County Sales Tax Tax: $ 120.18

Thank You For Your Business! ' Amount Due: $ 3,487.95

Applied Payments:
Balance Due: $ 3,497.95

Past Due Invoices are subject to a service charge (annual rate of 24%)
This does not include any applicable taxes unless it is listed.
©2008-2013 Straker investments, LLC. All rights reserved.

RECEIVED
SEP 30 2019

KCC Wickm
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+ QUALITY OIE_WELL CEMENTING, INC. |

Phone 785-483-2025 Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665 No. 5110
Cell 785-324-1041
Sec. Twp. Range County State On Location Finish
77 . _ <
opte 72 Q-1 23] 6] db L9055 Ks S,US Pm
Leasé" F&VA;% -fmb*‘ Well No. ?f Location ()\}\’\g,o\ \«S *HA) ‘xhs-,. Q R(l. \ }3: S {UO/ <

(UTIN
Contractor W [y B{;”)/}’Gr f;t(j ﬁ i Owner
. To Quality Oilwell Cemermng, Inc.

Type Job SM((Z” (5’ 7 You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish
Hole Size /j }:f T.D. ‘Q&?D cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed.

S/t 17 o~ £ Char e ]

- Csg. g25” Depth A O ° Dnlonmine e lialum
Tbg. Size Depth Street
Tool , | Depth City State
L . 5 ¥
Cement Left in Csg. / S Shoe Joint ll The above was done to satisfaction and supetvision of owner agent or contractor.
Meas Line Displace ]3 &S Cement Amount Ordered '\ SO <L) QOMMM ’50/0 C(/
EQUIPMENT Q / (1 d

Cementep™ 6. . .
Pumptrk / No Helper C/é‘) (=5 Common A{@

B
Bulktrk / V No. D:;\\;:: /770\: i Poz. Mix

{Driver ¢ L

ﬂ"{' Driver X2 Gel. _3 L

JOB SERVICES & REMARKS

Calcium j

| seulocte,

Remarks: (-i QM&VH! aé/( Hulls

Rat Hole = Salt

Mouse Hole Flowseal
Centralizers Kol-Seal
Baskets Mud CLR 48

D/V or Port Collar

CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38

KCC

[ o/

X >
Signature W

Tax

Discount

Total Charge




inveoice

28R, Ness City, KS 67560 PHE
oﬂ' 785-798-2300 < » DATE INVOICE #
8/16/2011 20994
BILL TO RECE[V T
. ED .« Acidizing
Palomino Petroleum Inc. AUG 18 201
4924 S E 84th Street * Cement
Newton, KS 67114-8827
* Jool Rental
TERMS | Well No. Lease County Contractor Well Type | Well Category Job Purpose Operator
Net 30 #1 Kandt Family... Ness DS&W Well Servi... Oil Development Acidize Perfs Blaine
PRICE REF. DESCRIPTION QTY um UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
500D Mileage - 1 Way 30 { Miles 6.00 180.00
501D ‘| Acid Pump Charge 1]Job 650.00 650.00
305-15% MOD 202 500 | Gallons 3.80 1,900.00
232 Musal ESA-64 15 } Gallon(s) 18.00 270.00
230 Surf-3 ESA-N35 (Losurf 300) 2 | Gallon(s) 25.00 50.00
254 Micell-1 1 | Gallon(s) 40.00 40.00
235 INH.1 ESA-28 2 | Gallon(s) 35.00 70.00
221 Liquid KCL (Clayfix) 2 | Gallon(s) 25.00 50.00
Subtotal 3,210.00 -
Sales Tax Ness County 6.30% 0.00
RECEIVED
SEP 30 205
We Appreciate Your Business!
PP Total $3,210.00




CHARGE T0: F'_’ oM / TICKET
‘oo Tettolom |
ABDRESS E 20994
D
N F
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE w = O PAGE OF |/
Servtces, Inc. O ™ = 1]
SERVICE LOGATIONS f WELL/PROJECT NO. TEASE , COUNTY/PARTSH STATE, [CITY f Ly ¢y [ONE OWNER
———M‘ | ot fouily e Az ES| pHca @ S |16 il
2 TICKET TYPE | CONTRACTOR f RIG NAME/NO. SHIPPED DELIVERED T0 ~XZ [ORDERNO.
- [ SERVICE Vi '7//}
O SALES Dsily/ B; éw ov'\L
3 WELL TYPE _ WELL CATEGORY JOB PURPOSE _ WELL PERMIT NO. WELL LOCATION
4 ol «Zif@i)ﬁmaﬁﬁ ACivize pe ,; 33-th-2p W
REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS
PRICE SECONDARY REFERENCE/ ACCOUNTING UNIT AMOUNT
~FERENCE PART NUMBER Loc| Acct |oF DESCRIPTION arv. Jum| arv. [um PRICE I
. %
s wieace TRE /Y 2 : b pe| /80 6o
|

Binp Ll /\2 L | 650 1| 45D
Moo é’w /1% 50 y»zi 380|/900 |2
mvsel | | /5|  Bpo| 27000
230 sorf - sl Zspo|l  seje

Yull o] 4pled

I
|
_ 254 ey I |
&35 | tahib- ] ' 2| 35l 75 ,9©

581
B
231

- 8 l ¥ LY
213 | Ker ,/@%m\d Qbﬁl | Q‘SA! o 50|90
| 1 | |
| | | |
| 1 | |
- z ; | |
l UN | IS l }
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to SURVEY AGREE |neCIDED | AGREE %l &8
. PAGETOTAL |
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, REMIT PAYMENT TO %’&gﬁﬁ'ﬂﬂgxﬁgmm {
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and : WE UNDERSTOOD AND \¢ [
YO Y
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. Wffg |72 1C | ce

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO SW' FT S E RVl C E S’ I N C ! PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?

START OF . K OR DELIVERY OF j’f A/ P. O ) BOX 466 IVC\VXEE:PPEERRQLENAZQSEOEQUPMENT 7;A5x /__—__L__————
SATISFACTORILY? ~5 l
’4& e N ESS CITY, KS 67560 ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE? é - |

TIME SIGNED O am. 0O YES ONO

O Pn 785-798-2300 o | 7,210 :00

DATE SIGNED

N [J CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND

X R AN CUSTOMER 'ACCERTANCE OF MATERIALS'AND SERVICES JTHe GUstomier hereby acknovledges receiptof the-mataiials.and Services liied on this ticket! » |

SWIET OPERATOR 2[} ! ! ' Tﬁan& %u!




' SWIFT Sewices, luc. ' % ,_;w»u TR

JoB10G ”

CUSTOME| MD %ﬁv&l‘* WELL NO. ﬁ/ Lm )Q““\(I‘{ WJ%% %l}s TICII(ETNO. W¢ |
CHART TIME RATE VOLUME FUMPS PRESSURE (PSI)_ DESCRIFTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
NO. LBPM) @BL) {(GAL) |- T C TUBING CASING
0 el M0 282 wf 3T nusd
iy }a Hy D
55 N/ W A3 f37-5C
| T osys - 49
)53D on loe Y2 | 4 -
43D 1 /1 apdpatle  120b) pedf
3b " 8 bl Kl
(09 2 | L | 0 Lrbot
Z o bere L
Y/ 20 5 Rl B Zone ,/ﬁaeéuv Do«_p,’im
£ /20 W ot
£ |rzz 450
¥ | % |13 950 | ol  pef<
> | 24 4| | oveeflsd
1671 751 Yeborf /7P
PN
)
3 Yy /50
Ym0
/@’ 5 ul g UHCLn
N
Y bbl fapt
| ( -
DAk o
N RECEND,
ek gy, |
AT




WIF POBox466

iInvoice
7 DATE INVOICE #
8/15/2011 22185

BILL TO T
RECEIVED o Acidizing
Palomino Petroleum Inc. AUG 17 200
4924 S E 84th Street o Cement
TERMS | Well No. Lease County Contractor Well Type | Well Category Job Purpose Operator
Net 30 #1 Kandt Family... Ness DS&W Well Sérvi.‘. QOil Development | Acidize Formation Jason
PRICE REF. DESCRIPTION QTY UM UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
500D Mileage - 1 Way 30 | Miles 6.00 180.00
501D Acid Pump Charge 11Job 650.00 650.00
303-20%- MCA Acid 350 | Gallons 2.25 787.50
235 ' INH.1 ESA-28 1 | Gallon(s) 35.00 35.00
232 Musal ESA-64 10.5 | Gallon(s) 18.00 189.00
] 221 Liquid KCL (Clayfix) 2 { Gallon(s) 25.00 50.00
Subtotal 1,891.50
Sales Tax Ness County 6.30% 0.00
RECEN e
SEP 3 0 20”
We Appreciate Your Business! Total L9150




CHARGETO: A » TICKET
PAmIND FZRDLEWM - s 59185
ADDRESS 's g N‘ 2 2 1
.@ N A
- CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45 s g PAGE OF
Sermces, Inc. 5‘-’![ P S 1|
SERVI%E LOCATIM %‘ WELL/PROJECT NO. LEASE COUNTY/RARISH.. STATE  [ChiY j DATE- OWNER
LWES> LTy ¥ KnnsosT Famory Rugt|  AIESS LT10A4? /ﬁ’ [SAuG /1
2 TICKET TYPE | CONTRACTOR . RIG NAME/NO. SHIPPED |DELVERED TO ! ORDER NO.
e NG DL LOEW SERV. v KTIOn]
3 WELL TYPE WELL CATEGORY JOB PURPOSE WELL PERMIT NO. WELL LOCATIO’N
. | o)/3 DEVEwPMenT | Acuize Fpgeanarion] L, | 2S W ziro
REFERRAL LOCATION {NVOICE INSTRUCTIONS
_ FERENCE R e e ~ DESCRIPTION T e T U AMOUNT ‘
So0 wieace 8 (D) 3D nad (%] /D Z
S0 Tume (RARGE [ 8 (eSO &%7‘71@
303 MCEA Acen A% A 1% '7?( 712

35~

B |

B

23R

musoL

/é’fﬂﬂ‘

/82

[
I
l
l
)
/

—
pS SERp. - 1Tt 1T = 1+ ~T

2R ST A ke o5 '
, —
| | |
| | |
| ! |
I ] I
; | :
l UN DIs l t
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to SURVEY AGREE [nECinED | AGREE !@
. PAGE TOTAL ;
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, REMIT PAYMENT TO: g’mg%t;lgg%ﬁgmso / Y?/ |~

but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and n’éurgggzgggﬁb 0 ]
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. 5 {
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR 0 SWIFT SERVICES, INC. | ;i%g?&igg:g:;&ﬁmm o !

START OF YORK OR DELIVERY-OF GOODS P.O. BOX 466 A PR /7 e T
SATISFACTORILY? C .3/ |
%ﬁ ___ | NESSCITY,KS 67560 frsimsrt mmroprostice: ,

- [TIME SIGNED M O Yes anNo
 / = S P, -798- TOTAL
§%/7 520 785-798-2300 [ CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND IE ql :b C
B CUSTOMER'ACCEPTANCE OF, ninERlAts‘AND'seRV]ces’" Thmsm‘ef‘ﬁéébﬁxﬁéﬁié'&?ééﬁb‘éi'p't‘c';'f'ih‘ﬁa'e‘ri?ats'ﬁj?e“&ii?s‘iis'te"o‘ O {118 tickE |

APPROVAL

‘Iﬁanli You!
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SWIFT Sewiceo, lue. ‘ ”om/s-% T

" JOBLOG |
W tompt Qreotm | B 1| Rawot Famiy TRueT]  OOVSIRE Togmamion) | R IRS™
TIME é‘gﬁ Jﬁl)'l(,giu DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
/40D grl LAt prl _ .
4ad | (o STakl Doun " Dimon) LVEL
S STUART /% M KeL FLusy
L =2 STRRT FLUdA
1710 sié Loet> &S RW IATE.
117 MESE=, %
18 4 3055/ Rep
19 Sl /B
DS Lstf.
AT 1204 B P 20T S
FRA2 4357359
“kpek TRy k up |
S5 ] AR flomErs®. _RECE)ep
ThAwks 8720 > -20m
—ReC W/CHII4
Sasar] JEFe




Invoice

v DATE INVOICE #
| " 8/8/2011 22180
Szrprirens, /Ear:a:*:.,
BILL TO C e s
RECENED e AC/d/Zlng
Palomino Petroleum Inc. AUG 10 201
4924 S E 84th Street e Cement
Newton, KS 67114-8827 » Tool Rental
TERMS | Weill No. Lease County Contractor Well Type | Well Category Job Purpose Operator
Net 30 #1 Kandt Family... Ness DS&W Well Servi... Oil Development | Cement Port Collar Jason
PRICE REF. DESCRIPTION QTY UM UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
575D Mileage - 1 Way 30 | Miles 6.00 180.00
576D-D Pump Charge - Port Collar - 2004 Feet 1}{Job 1,250.00 1,250.00
105 Port Collar Tool Rental With Man 1{Each 350.00 350.00T
276 Flocele 34| Lb(s) 2.00 68.00T
290 D-Air 1.5 | Galion(s) 35.00 52.50T
330 Swift Multi-Density Standard (MIDCON II) 135 | Sacks 16.50 2,227.50T
581D Service Charge Cement 225 Sacks 2.00 450.00
583D Drayage 334.9| Ton Miles 1.00 334.90
Subtotal 4,912.90
Sales Tax Ness County 6.30% 169.97
N
RECEVEp,
SEP 30 2011
KCC w
C Wickmy
We Appreciate Your Business! Total N




CHARGE TO: - _ = << TICKET
TaLomsmid PerROLEGM 88 &
ADDRESS = R o N2 22180
& & 8
: CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE é; a. . § PAGE OF
Servtces, Inc, & g_; 1] |

SER A WELL/PROJECT NO. LEASE COUNTY/RARISH STATE [CITY DATE OWNER

&5‘1 5 Uy fs 8| KauoT FamiuTRusT]  NEss K. UTIea, K5°  |SAug (]
TICKET TYPE [CONTRACTOR R v RIG NAME/NO. SHIPPED DELIVERED TO v ORDER NO.
Bare] 1o P0) WEw. See. W o on)

3. WELL TYPE . WELL CATEGORY JOB PURPOSE WELL PERMIT NO. WELLLOCATlOiN ]

. DIL vaoone i | CemenT RT Guar | 8% )TuTo

REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS ’

_ FERENCE SEFO:%?R’};;?!ENCE Loc Acc::g:mc OF DESCRIPTION ay. Jom| av. Tom PrCE AMOUNT
SAs [ meeace £ 1) 0O 30 :»M. i ( 0 E’; / & f) =
S7060 "Pune 0 HARSE [ | 20eet 1F7| /RSO~ /p?é()l"’

| | 1
/|0S / =1 (orar Openivg JToo / i% : 3§D@ SSD';

_RUe J LOCE(E 34 s ! AP (KT

290 / N AR A | ENdiRYICR
| | | —
| | I \
| ! ! —
| I | .

S . i

330 l Sovs Mt e Ty 438 Isx i [ (09| 2227,5°

_ 3 l Seeyite (ARG ComenT BTN , R AR7S0,

=83 f DRayace 23271 |33990tm | /P ] 3341V
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to - SURVEY AGREE |DECIDED | AGREE | 90
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, REMIT PAYMENT TO: ST OUMPMENT PERF ORMED PAGE TOTAL Z/?/OQ | ~
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and :nvér uygggigcégg ?AND |
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. RS |
ST BE STRED &7 CRTONER O CUSTOWERS RGERTPRGRTD SWIFT SERVICES, INC. s T — 1
START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS
P.O. BOX 466 SR o Zw;,c 169197
X NESS CITY, KS 67560 frevorsmsreswmomesice: -
DATE SIGNED TIMESIGNED , _ 0 Am. : O YES anNo |
2 Auwl (S0 Reu 785-798-2300 om | o 2 1g7
[0 CUSTOMER DID NOT WiSH TO RESPOND - X l

=

I CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF, MATERIAL

SVHFTOPERATO%% ; g

APPROVAL

S'AND, SERVICES KT CUstome, hereby acknowiedges (ece TECEipLof (he MBIEFEISTand Eé‘ri&???héxa’&Eﬁ“iﬁié‘ifékét} g
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JOB LOG

SWIFT Senvices, luc. (

HDATE(Z Aué/ l |PAGF NO.

T 2 e YI) °, Famuy Teudll Cement (oe7 Couse | 82150
CHsRT | mwe | RAE | Ol T T o TumNe [ oA DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
/33D D~ ~ocATion
“PoRT (ousr@ D04
191% ™~ (oo | TEs1 Hews
Mzo | 3 A ;> 2RT Tt cTiens
1923 | 4 | 78 N |90 10X )35 55 IM D,
3% | 7 I~ L Disprace Coment
Cxrevisie 2DsxTe PI1
1444 Llost Tort (oiLar,
1S ~| /o000 ~Jesi HELD
453 Brn) 4IoinTs.
Bl 4 1% | N 30D | “FREVERSE LEmEnT (AT
LS50 WhsH TRuK
1516 0 lomplei }
TTHAKS B (1D KCC Wicyyr,
hsDn) EfE SOF




5WA o P. 0. Box 466 HHVOICE
A\ ) 45 Ness City, KS 67560 g - '
B S , Off: 785-798-2300 DATE INVOICE #
i g 7/28/2011 20977
Serrvires, Lo
BILL TO ST,
RECEIVED Ac[dlzmg
Palomino Petroleum Inc. JUL 3 020
4924 S E 84th Street o Cement
NCW"'O?], KS 67114-8827 o TOO/ Renf.al
TERMS | Well No. Lease County Contractor Well Type | Well Category Job Purpose Operator
Net30 | #1  |Kandt Family... Ness WW Drilling Oil Development | Cement LongStri... Blaine
PRICE REF. DESCRIPTION QTY UM UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
575D Mileage - I Way 40 | Miles 6.00 240.00
578D-L Pump Charge - Long String 1]Job 1,500.00 1,500.00
402-5 5 1/2" Centralizer 12} Each 70.00 840.00T
403-5 5 1/2" Cement Basket 4| Each 250.00 1,000.00T
404-5 5 1/2" Port Collar 1 |Each 2,400.00 2.400.00T
406-5 5 1/2" Latch Down Plug & Baffle 1| Each 250.00 250.00T
407-5 5 1/2" Insert Float Shoe With Auto Fill 1| Each 350.00 350.00T
419-5 5 1/2" Rotating Head Rental 1Each 200.00 200.00T
330 Swift Multi-Density Standard (MIDCON II) 75 | Sacks 16.50 1,237.50T
325 Standard Cement 150 Sacks 13.50 2,025.00T
284 Calseal 7 | Sack(s) 35.00 245.00T
283 Salt 750 § Lb(s) 0.20 150.00T
286 Halad-1 (Halad 9) 75 | Lb(s) 7.50 562.50T
276 Flocele 75| Lb(s) 2.00 150.00T
290 D-Air 2 | Gallon(s) 35.00 70.00T
281 Mud Flush 500 } Gallon(s) 1.25 625.00T
221 Liquid KCL (Clayfix) 2 | Gallon(s) 25.00 50.00T
581D Service Charge Cement 225} Sacks 2.00 450.00
583D Drayage 313.5] Ton Miles 1.00 313.50
Subtotal - 12,658.50
Sales Tax Ness County 6.30% 639.77
We Appreciate Your Business!
PP Total $13,298.27
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RICKETTSFESTING

(620) 326-5830 T | Page 1,

Company Palomino Petroleum, Inc.
Address 4924 SE 84th Street

CSZ Newton, KS 67114

Attn. Nick Gerstner

Comments Field: Wildcat

Lease Name Kandt Family Trust
Lease # 1

Legal Desc SE NE NW SE Job Ticket 3438

- Section 33 Range 26W

Township 16S
County Ness State KS
Drilling Cont  WW Drilling #10

GENERAL INFORMATION

Test#1 Test Date  7/24/2011
Tester Jimmy Ricketts
Test Type Conventional Bottom Hole

: Successful Test
# of Packers 2.0 Packer Size6 3/4
Mud Type Gel Chem
Mud Weight . 9.2 Viscosity 55.0

Filtrate 8.8 Chlorides 3600

Drill Collar Len 122.0
Wght Pipe Len 0

Formation Toronto And Upper Langsing
Interval Top  3877.0 Bottom 3995.0
Anchor Len Below 118.0 Between 0

Total Depth 3995.0

Chokes 3/4
Top Recorder # w1023
Mid Recorder #

Bott Recorder # 13767

Hole Size 77/8

Mileage 186
Standby Time 0
Extra Equipmnt Jars & Safety Joint
Time on Site  3:15 AM

Too! Picked Up 6:30 AM

Tool Layed Dwn11:30 AM

Approved By

Elevation 2632.00 Kelley Bushings 2637.00

Start Date/Time 7/24/2011 6:21 AM
End Date/Time 7/24/2011 11:59 AM

Blow Type Weak blow building to strong blow 24 minutes into initial flow period. Weak
blow building to 11 inches final flow period. Times: 30, 30, 30, 30. Oil scum

in tool sample.

RECOVERY

Feet Description Gas Qil Water Mud

20  Drilling mud 0% Oft 0% Oft 0% Oft 100%20ft
190 Heavy water cut mud 0% Oft 0% Oft 33% 62.7ft 67% 127.3ft

120 Heavy mud cut water

DST Fluids 70000

0% Oft 0% Oft 62% 74.4ft 38% 45.6ft

RECEIVED
SEP 2.0 201

KCC WiCHITA



RICKETTS TESTING

(620) 326-5830

94

88

82

/

76

./

Fr2

70

IH
IF1
IF2
IS
FF1
FF2
FS
FH

Date

7/24/2011 8:00:30 AM
7/24/2011 8:02:20 AM
7/24/2011 8:31:50 AM
7/24/2011 9:01:30 AM
7/24/2011 9:02:40 AM
7/24/2011 9:31:50 AM
7/24/2011 10:02:10 AM
7/24/2011 10:04:40 AM

GAS FLOWS

Min Into IFP

Min Into FFP_  Gas Flows

Time

1.658333
1.688889
2.180556
2675
2.694444
3.180556
3.686111
3.727778

Pressure

Pressure
1880.123

+29.683

115.956
1201.343
125.042
173.101
1180.775
1856.5

Initial Hydro-static
Initial Flow (1)
Initial Flow (2)
Initial Shut-In
Final Flow (1)
Final Flow (2)
Final Shut-In
Final Hydro-static




RICﬁE'ﬁ’S TESTING—— (620) 326-5830 ——— Page 2
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_// {"‘J iF2 FT P2 \ 70

Date Time Pressure Temp
7/24/2011 8:00:30 AM 1.658333 1880.123 113.277 Initial Hydro-static
7/24/2011 8:02:20 AM 1.688889 29.683 113.11 Initial Flow (1)
7/24/2011 8:31:50 AM 2.180556 115.956 114.998 initial Flow (2)
7/24/2011 9:01:30 AM 2.675 1201.343 116.556 Initial Shut-In
7/24/2011 9:02:40 AM 2.694444 125.042 116.613 Final Flow (1)
712412011 9:31:50 AM 3.180556 173.101 117.438 Final Flow (2)
7/24/2011 10:02:10 AM 3.686111 1180.775 118.653 Final Shut-in
7/24/2011 10:04:40 AM 3.727778 1856.5 118.934 Final Hydro-static
GAS FLOWS
Min Into IFP_ Min Into FFP_  Gas Flows Pressure Choke

RECEIVED
SEP-30 2015

KCC Wickmy
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(620) 326-5830

RICKETTS TESTING

Company Palomino Petroleum, inc.
Address 4924 SE 84th Street

Csz Newton, KS 67114

Attn. ~ ~ Nick Gerstner

Comments Field: Wildcat

Lease Name Kandt Family Trust

Lease # 1

Legal Desc SE NE NW SE Job Ticket 3438
Section 33 Range 26W
Township 16S

County Ness State KS
Drilling Cont  WW Drrilling #10

GENERAL INFORMATION

Test#2 Test Date  7/25/2011

Tester Jimmy Ricketts

Test Type Conventional Bottom Hole
Successful Test

# of Packers 2.0 Packer Size6 3/4

Mugd Type Gel Chem

Mud Weight 9.2 Viscosity 55.0

Filtrate 8.8 Chlorides 3600
Drill Collar Len 122.0
Wght Pipe Len 0

Formation Kansas City H& |

Interval Top  4083.0 Bottom 4148.0
Anchor Len Below 65.0 Between 0
Total Depth 4148.0

Chokes 3/4 Hole Size 77/8
Top Recorder # 13767

Mid Recorder #

Bott Recorder # w1023

Mileage 0 Approved By

Standby Time 0

Extra Equipmnt Jars & Safety Joint
Time on Site  11:30 PM
Tool Picked Up 1:30 AM
Tool Layed Dwn7:00 AM
Elevation -~ 2632.00 Kelley Bushings 2637.00

Start Date/Time 7/25/2011 1:22 AM
End Date/Time 7/25/2011 7:44 AM

Blow Type Weak blow building to strong blow 5 minutes into initial flow period. 10 inch
blow back during initial shut-in period. Weak blow building to strong blow 6
minutes into final flow period. Strong blow back during final shut-in period.
Times: 30, 30, 30, 30. Electronic recorder did not work. Chart pressures:
iH - 2058, IF1 - 52, IF2 - 104, IS - 1056, FF1 - 150, FF2 - 177, FS - 1000,

FH - 1938. API gravity of oil was 41.

RECOVERY

Feet Description Gas Oil Water Mud
970 Gas in pipe 100%970ft 0% Oft 0% Oft 0% Oft
100 Clean oil 0% Oft 100%100ft 0% Oft 0% Oft

260 Gassy heavy mud cut oil
120 Gassy oil and water cut mud

DST Fluids 59000

o

16% 41.6ft 57% 148.2ft 0% Oft 27% 70.2ft
16% 19.2ft 16% 19.2ft 17% 20.4ft 51% 61.2ft

RECEIVED
SEP 3 0-’_ 201§
KCC WICHITA
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RICKETTS TESTING - (6203265830 "~~~ : g

1000 81
900 - 79
800 77
p 700 75 g
s ' e
i g
g 600 \ 73 3
500 70
400 68
300 66
200 64
100 62
0 60
Date Time Pressure Temp
GAS FLOWS
Min Into IFP__ Min Into FFP_  Gas Flows Pressure Choke
RECEIVED
SEP 30 201

KCC WICHITA




ACKETTS TESTING

(620) 326-5830 Page 1

ompany Palomino Petroleum, Iinc.
idress 4924 SE 84th Street

SZ Newton, KS 67114

{tn. Nick Gerstner

amn/ments Field: Wildcat

Lease Name Kandt Family Trust

Lease # 1

Legal Desc SE NE NW SE Job Ticket 3438
Section 33 Range 26w
Township 16S

County Ness State KS

Drilling Cont  WW Drilling #10

ENERAL INFORMATION
st#3 Test Date  7/25/2011
sster Jimmy Ricketts

ast Type Conventional Bottom Hole

_ Successful Test

of Packers 2.0 Packer Size6 3/4

ud Type Gel Chem

ud Weight 9.1 Viscosity 67.0
ltrate 9.6 Chlorides 4000

ill Coliar Len 122.0

ght Pipe Len 0

yrmation Kansas City - L

terval Top  4205.0 Bottom 4242.0
chor Len Below 37.0 Between 0

tal Depth 4242.0

Chokes 3/14 Hole Size 7 7/8
Top Recorder # w1022

Mid Recorder # w1023

Bott Recorder # 13767

Mileage 0 Approved By

Standby Time 0

Extra Equipmnt Jars & Safety Joint
Time on Site  5:30 PM
Tool Picked Up 7:00 PM
Tool Layed Dwn12:00 AM
Elevation 2632.00 Kelley Bushings 2637.00

Start Date/Time 7/25/2011 6:47 PM -
End Date/Time 7/26/2011 12:53 AM

ow Type Weak blow building to 4 inches initial flow period. Weak blow buﬂdmg to
6 inches final flow period. Times: 30, 30, 30, 37.

ECOVERY
et Description Gas Qil Water Mud
i Gas in pipe 100%75ft 0% Oft 0% Oft 0% Oft
i Gassy heavy oil cut mud 7% 5.2ft 34% 25.5ft 0% Oft 59% 44.2ft
) Gassy water and heavy oil cut mud 6% 3.6ft 25% 15ft 12% 7.2ft 57% 34.2ft
3T Fluids 40000
RECEIVED
SEP 30 201

KCC WICHITA



" RICKETTS TESTING (620)326-5830 Page 2
3000 131
2700 . 125
2400 119

2100 / \ 113

;‘5’ 1800 - N \ 107 g
9 1500 /\/ \ 100 ]
1200 / — J \ \/__j o
900 // p" /q ® /q: ° \ \ .
o / [ / N\ |,
0 / | | N\ W,
0 J qﬁ-":% FE1 E2 : \ 70

Date Time Pressure Temp
IH 7/25/2011 8:16:20 PM 1.488889 2048.269 113.968 Initial Hydro-static
IF1 7/25/2011 8:18:10 PM 1.519444 33.542 113.951 Initial Flow (1)
IF2 7/25/2011 8:47:40 PM 2.011111 61.597 117.387 Initial Flow (2)
IS 7/25/2011 9:17:40 PM 2511111 1142.156 118.052 Initial Shut-In
FF1 7/25/2011 9:19:50 PM 2.547222 74.789 117.946 Final Flow (1)
FF2  7/25/2011 9:47:40 PM 3.011111 83.348 118.912 Final Flow (2)
FS 7/25/2011 10:25:30 PM 3.641667 1145.004 120.289 Final Shut-In
FH 7/25/2011 10:27:00 PM 3.666667 2010.303 120.542 Final Hydro-static
GAS FLOWS
Min Into IFP_ Min Into FFP_  Gas Flows Pressure Choke

RECEIVED
SEP-30 2011
KCC WICHITA




ICKETTS TESTING

(620) 326-5830

ympany Palomino Petroleum, Inc.
Idress 4924 SE 84th Street

3Z : Newton, KS 67114

tn. Nick Gerstner

mments Field: Wildcat

Lease Name Kandt Family Trust
Lease # 1

Legal Desc SE NE NW SE Job Ticket 3438
Section 33 Range 26w
Township 16S

County Ness State KS
Drilling Cont  WW Drilling #10

ENERAL INFORMATION

st#4 Test Date 7/26/2011
ster Jimmy Ricketts
st Type Conventional Bottom Hole
. Successful Test
f Packers 2.0 Packer Size6 3/4

id Type Gel Chem
id Weight 9.1
rate 8.8

Viscosity 66.0
Chlorides 4200

It Collar Len 122.0
jht Pipe Len 0

rmation Marmaton

arval Top  4259.0 Bottom 4365.0
chor Len Below 106.0 Between 0

tal Depth 4365.0

Chokes 3/4
Top Recorder # w1022
Mid Recorder #

Bott Recorder # 13767

Hole Size 77/8

Mileage 0
Standby Time 0
Extra Equipmnt Jars & Safety Joint
Time on Site  1:30 AM
Tool Picked Up 2:15 PM
Tool Layed Dwn7:00 PM

Approved By

Elevation 2632.00 Kelley Bushings 2637.00

Start Date/Time 7/26/2011 2:00 PM
End Date/Time 7/26/2011 7:18 PM

w Type Weak blow building to 1/2 inch initial flow period. No blow final flow period.

Times: 30,30, 30, 31.

:COVERY

st Description

Oil Water Mud

Slight oil cut mud
T Fluids 0

1% 0.2ft 0% Oft 99% 24.8ft
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RICKETTS TESTING ——

(620) 326-5830

ey

Page 2

3000

131

124

2700

117

2400

2100

\

(o Baaad 2 o ]

i 1800

1500 ////
1200

88

81

900 ]//
600

74

300

/

\\\\ 67

0 . = s 60
Date Time Pressure Temp

IH 7/26/2011 3:27:10 PM 1.452778 2072.422 113.862 Initial Hydro-static
iF1 7/26/2011 3:29:10 PM 1.486111 39.386 113.83 Initial Flow (1)
IF2 7/26/2011 3:59:10 PM 1.986111 33.465 114.755 Initial Flow (2)
IS 7/26/2011 4:29:10 PM 2.486111 191.649 115.456 Initial Shut-in
FF1 7/26/2011 4:29:30 PM 2.491667 45.454 115.439 Final Flow (1)
FF2  7/26/2011 4:59:00 PM 2.983333 37.822 116.335 Final Flow (2)
FS 7/26/2011 5:30:40 PM 3.511111 100.716 116.996 Final Shut-In
FH 7/26/2011 5:34:10 PM 3.569444 2021.073 117.397 Final Hydro-static

GAS FLOWS

Min Into IFP  Min Into FFP_ Gas Flows Pressure Choke

RECEIVED
SEP 30 201

KCC WICHITA
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JACKETTS TESTING

e ————

(620) 326-5830 Page 1

sompany Palomino Petroleum, Inc.
\ddress 4924 SE 84th Street
>8Z Newton, KS 67114

- Attn, Nick Gerstner

Jomments Field: Wildcat

Lease Name Kandt Family Trust

Lease # 1

Legal Desc SE NE NW SE Job Ticket 3438
Section 3 ' Range 26W
Township 16S

County Ness State KS

Drilling Cont ~ WW Drilling #10

SENERAL INFORMATION

Test#56 Test Date 7/27/2011
lester Jimmy Ricketts

Fest Type Conventional Bottom Hole

Successful Test

? of Packers 2.0 ~ Packer Size6 3/4
Viud Type Gel Chem
viud Weight 9.2 Viscosity 73.0

“iltrate 9.6 Chlorides 4500

Jrill Coltar Len 122.0
Nght Pipe Len 0

“ormation Mississippian
nterval Top  4538.0 Bottom 4575.0
Anchor Len Below 37.0 Between 0

Total Depth 4575.0

Chokes 3/4 Hole Size 77/8
Top Recorder # w1022

Mid Recorder #

Bott Recorder # 13767

Mileage 0 Approved By

Standby Time 0

Extra Equipmnt Jars & Safety Joint
Time on Site  2:30 PM
Tool Picked Up 2:40 PM
Tool Layed Dwn8:00 PM
Elevation 2632.00 Kelley Bushings 2637.00
Start Date/Time 7/27/2011 2:35 PM

End Date/Time 7/27/2011 8:15 PM

Blow Type Weak blow building to strong blow 24 minutes into initial flow period. Weak blow
building to strong blow 18 minutes into final flow period. 1 inch blow back
during final shut-in period. Times: 30, 30, 30, 30. API gravity of oil was 39.

RECOVERY
Feet Description Gas Qil Water Mud
270 Gas in pipe 100%270ft 0% Oft 0% Oft 0% Oft
150 Clean oil 0% Oft 100%150ft 0% Oft 0% Oft
80 Gassy oil cut mud 14% 11.2ft 6% 4.8ft 0% Oft 80% 64ft
DST Fluids 0
RECENVED
SEP 30 201
CC WiCHTA
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RICKETTS TESTING (620) 326-5830 Page 2
3000 141
2700 134
2400 ///_,\ 127
g2100 L 2% \ 120 g
i 1800 id 113 9
9 F
1500 / — \ \ 106
1200 e —e \ — _‘\ 98
900 / \ 91
600 / \ 84
300 77
0 ,/ = iE2 Em—_"LFZ \ 70
Date Time Pressure Temp
H 7/27/12011 4:04:00 PM 1.483333 2209.268 116.576 Initial Hydro-static
IF1 7/27/2011 4:06:20 PM 1.522222 45.536 116.957 Initial Flow (1)
IF2 7/27/2011 4:35:50 PM 2.013889 91.313 120.725 Initial Flow (2)
IS 7/27/2011 5:05:20 PM 2.505556 1235.025 122.704 Initial Shut-In
FF1  7/27/2011 5:06:40 PM 2.527778 101.098 122.621 Final Flow (1)
FF2  7/27/2011 5:35:40 PM 3.011111 114.389 124.056 Final Flow (2)
FS 7/27/2011 6:06:20 PM 3.522222 . 1209.115 125.794 Final Shut-In
FH 7/27/2011 6:07:50 PM 3.547222 2201.043 125.827 Final Hydro-static
GAS FLOWS
Min Into IFP_ Min Into FFP_ Gas Flows Pressure Choke

RECEIVED
SEP 30 201
KCC WiCHITA




